

Copenhagen, 5 November 2008

Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold A/S - transfer to the observation list

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen has transferred the below company to the observation list today:

ISIN Name

DK0060093797 Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold

Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold has been transferred due to the fact that the company has announced that the company has decided to sell the handball organization to FC Midtjylland dependent on an approval by the company's annual general meeting on the 20th of November 2008.

For further information, please see the announcement from Ikast-Bording Elite Håndbold today.

For further information, please contact: Knut-Erik Regnell, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 36 66